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TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
INTEREST (“Release”), dated as of April 4, 2014 by Siemens Financial Services, Inc., as
Collateral Agent (the “Agent”) in favor of Luminator Holding L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership and DRI Newco LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the “Borrowers”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security
Agreement (the “Agreement”), dated as of October 7, 2011 and the Intellectual Property Security
Agreement Supplement (the “Supplemental Agreement”), dated as of July 11, 2012, by and
between the Borrowers and the Agent, the Borrowers granted to the Agent on behalf of the
secured parties, a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in
and to the patents, trademarks, domain names and copyrights listed on Schedules A, B, and C
attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all
proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may
exist by reason of infringement thereof (the “Collateral”), to secure the prompt payment,
performance and observance of the obligations;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all
of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual
Property identified on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded as to trademarks with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on 10/17/2011 at Reel/Frame: 4643/0079; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded as to patents with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on 10/20/2011 at Reel/Frame: 027091/0464; and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement as to trademarks was recorded with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/2/2012 at Reel/Frame: 4834/0882; and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement was recorded as to patents with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/2/2012 at Reel/Frame: 028712/0586.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates the Agreement and the
Supplemental Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in
and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the
Intellectual Property identified on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto, and reassigns and
transfers to the Borrowers all right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Collateral,
and terminates the Agreement. The Agent hereby authorizes the Borrowers, or the Borrowers’
authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office and the U.S. Copyright Office.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date
first set forth above.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

‘ ~ Psul Ramseur
Title: Vice President/Head of Risk Mgt.
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Schedule A

L DRI Newco LLC Registered Patents
Registration
Application | Application | or Grant

Title Country | Owner/Applicant | Number Number Grant Date | Status
Retainer
Clip for
Ribbon
Cable Digital
Connectors | USA Recorders, Inc. 10/822,974 | 13-Apr-04 | 6,851,964 2/8/2005 Granted
LED Sign
Cover and
Method of
Manufactur Digital
e USA Recorders, Inc. 10/869,305 | 16-Jun-04 | 7,287,878 10/30/2007 | Granted

IL. DRI Newco LLC Patent Applications

Registration
Application | Application | or Grant Grant

Title Country | Owner/Applicant | Number Date Number Date Status
Window
Including
Built-In
Display
Signage USA 61/525,409 | 19-Aug-11 | N/A Pending

III. Luminator Holding L.P.Registered Patents

Reg. No./ Reg. Date/

Title App. No. App. Date Record Owner Status

Infrared Filter System for Luminator Holding

Fluorescent Lighting 6,515,413 2/4/03 L.P. Issued

Infrared Filter System for Luminator Holding

Fluorescent Lighting 6,741,024 5/25/04 L.P. Issued

Infrared Filter System for Luminator Holding

Fluorescent Lighting 7,452,104 11/18/08 L.P. Issued

Luminator Holding
LED Lighting System 7,067,995 6/27/06 L.P. Issued
Luminator Holding
LED Lighting System 7,148,632 12/12/06 L.P. Issued
EAST\74282686.1
PATENT

REEL: 032910 FRAME: 0120




Apparatus for
Establishing Substantially
Uniform Distribution of Luminator Holding
Light 7,061,690 6/13/06 L.P. Issued
Method of Installing an
Electronic Display Luminator Holding
Device on a Vehicle 7,191,506 3/20/07 L.P. Issued
Display Device with Rail Luminator Holding
Support 7,131,226 11/07/06 L.P. Issued
Display Device with Rail Luminator Holding
Support 7,231,734 6/18/07 L.P. Issued
IV. Luminator Holding L.P.Patent Applications
Reg. No./ Reg. Date/

Title App. No. App. Date Record Owner Status
Lighting Method and 12/596083 05/02/08 Luminator Holding Filed
System L.P.

System and Method for 61/308,87 | 2/22/10 Luminator Holding Filed
Wireless Control of Signs L.P.
System and Method for 61/285,131 | 12/09/09 Luminator Holding Filed
Monitoring Signagc L.P.
System of a Transit
Vehicle
System and Method for 61/303,101 | 2/10/10 Luminator Holding Filed
Thermal Imaging L.P.
Searchlight
LCD TFT Sign for On- 61/314,946 | 3/17/10 Luminator Holding Filed
board Use in Public L.P.
Transportation
Thermoplastic Stake 61//331,139 | 5/4/10 Luminator Holding Filed
Mounting System and L.P.
Method
EAST\74282686.1
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Schedule B

L DRI Newco LLC Trademarks:
Application | Registration | Grant Expiry
Mark Country | Owner/Applicant | Number Number Date Status Date
Tomorrow's
Technology
Coloring
Today's TwinVision na,
Transit USA Inc. 76/636,317 | 3,667,073 8/11/2009 | Registered | 8/11/2015
MobiLite USA DRI Corporation | 77/723,716 | 3832759 8/10/10 Registered | 8/10/16
Twin Vision | USA DRI Corporation | 75/157,950 | 2,166,426 6/16/1998 | Registered | 6/16/2018
ELYSE USA DRI Corporation | 75/181,268 | 2,166,496 6/16/1998 | Registered | 6/16/2018
II. Luminator Holding L.P. Trademarks:
Serial Number Registration # Word Mark Live/Dead Country
76610806 3043861 SKYTHEATER | Live United States
76610805 3043860 SKYMOTION Live United States
74111557 1764093 LUMINATOR Live United States
73823594 1603514 MATRIX: MAX | Live United States
73817100 1604429 GTI Live United States
85063469 Application LCD: MAX Live United States
III. DRI Newco LLC Domain Names
All domains are registered with godaddy.com
Domain Name Create Date Expiration Date
DRICORP.BIZ 7/9/2007 7/8/2014
DRI-CORP.BIZ 7/13/2007 7/12/2014
DRICORP.COM.BR 7/15/2013
DRI-CORP.COM.BR 7/15/2013
DRICORP.INFO 7/9/2007 7/9/2014
DRI-CORP.INFO 7/13/2007 7/13/2014
DRICORP.NET 7/9/2007 5/16/2015
DRI-CORP.NET 7/13/2007 5/16/2015
DRICORP.NET.BR 7/15/2013
DRI-CORP.NET.BR 7/15/2013
DRICORP.ORG 7/9/2007 7/9/2014
DRI-CORP.ORG 7/13/2007 7/13/2014
DRICORP.US 7/9/2007 7/8/2014

EAST\74282686.1
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Domain Name

Create Date

Expiration Date

DRI-CORP.US
DRICORPORATION.BIZ
DRICORPORATION.COM
DRICORPORATION.COM.BR
DRICORPORATION.INFO
DRICORPORATION.NET
DRICORPORATION.NET.BR
DRICORPORATION.ORG
DRIINC.ORG
MOBIVISION.INFO
MOBIVISION.ME
MOBIVISION.US
ROBINSONTURNEY.BIZ
ROBINSONTURNEY.COM
ROBINSONTURNEY.INFO
ROBINSONTURNEY.NET
ROBINSONTURNEY.ORG
ROBINSONTURNEY.US
TBUS.BIZ

TBUS.COM

TBUS.US
TRANSITMEDIA.BIZ
TRANSITMEDIA.INFO
TRANSITMEDIA.US
TWINVISION.BIZ
TWIN-VISION.BIZ
TWINVISION.INFO
TWIN-VISION.INFO
TWIN-VISION.NET
TWIN-VISION.ORG
TWIN-VISION.US
TWINVISIONNA.BIZ
TWINVISIONNA.COM
TWINVISIONNA.INFO
TWINVISIONNA.NET
TWINVISIONNA.ORG
TWINVISIONNA.US
TWINVISIONNAINC.BIZ
TWINVISIONNAINC.COM
TWINVISIONNAINC.INFO
TWINVISIONNAINC.NET
TWINVISIONNAINC.ORG
TWINVISIONNAINC.US

EAST\74282686.1

7/13/2007
2/22/2008
2/22/2008

4/11/2011
2/22/2008

2/22/2008
12/2/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
5/16/2007
1/4/2005
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
3/15/2000
5/16/2007
7/16/2010
7/16/2010
7/16/2010
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
11/11/1998
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
5/16/2007
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7/12/2014
2/21/2015
5/16/2015
7/15/2013
4/11/2014
5/16/2015
7/15/2013
2/22/2015
12/2/2014
11/30/2013
11/30/2013
11/29/2013
5/15/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/15/2015
5/15/2015
5/16/2013
5/15/2015
7/15/2015
7/16/2015
7/15/2015
5/15/2015
5/15/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/15/2015
5/15/2015
5/16/2013
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/15/2015
5/15/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/16/2015
5/15/2015
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Domain Name Create Date Expiration Date

TWINVISIONSIGNS.BIZ 5/16/2007 5/15/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.COM 12/22/2004 5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.INFO 5/16/2007 5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.NET 5/16/2007 5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.ORG 5/16/2007 5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.US 5/16/2007 5/15/2015

IV. Luminator Holding L.P. Domain Names:

Domain name:

Registered to:

Luminatorusa.com

Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein
Road, Plano, Texas 75074.

Luminatortechnologygroup.com

Luminator product manager with location being 900
Klein Road, Plano, Texas 75074.

Luminatortg.com

Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein
Road, Piano, Texas 75074.

luminatortgusa.com

Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein
Road, Plano, Texas 75074.

luminatormasstransit.com

Luminator product manager, with location being 900
Klein Road, Plano, Texas 75074.
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Schedule C

I. Luminator Holding L.P. Copyrights

None.

II. Luminator Holding L.P. Copyrights

Type of Work | Copyright Date of Full Title Country
Number Registration
Computer TX0002021233 | September 26, | Message Writer; United States
File 1986 Model 610
Text TX0002070942 | April 24, 1987 | Message Writer; United States
Model 610, User's
Manual and Quick
Reference Manual
Text TX0002576402 | April 27, 1989 | Message Writer United States
Model 620;
version 1.00
Computer TX0002792925 | June 6, 1989 Message Writer United States
File Model 620;

version 1.00
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