PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 028712/0586

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRI NEWCO LLC
Street Address:	900 KLEIN ROAD
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6851964
Patent Number:	7287878
Application Number:	61525409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3128626371

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RENEE M. PRESCAN
Address Line 1: 300 N. LASSALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37869-193 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE M. PRESCAN
SIGNATURE:	/RENEE M. PRESCAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Updated IP Release - Siemens#page1.tif source=Updated IP Release - Siemens#page2.tif source=Updated IP Release - Siemens#page3.tif

PATENT

502812007 REEL: 032910 FRAME: 0116



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), dated as of April 4, 2014 by Siemens Financial Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") in favor of Luminator Holding L.P., a Delaware limited partnership and DRI Newco LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 7, 2011 and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (the "Supplemental Agreement"), dated as of July 11, 2012, by and between the Borrowers and the Agent, the Borrowers granted to the Agent on behalf of the secured parties, a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the patents, trademarks, domain names and copyrights listed on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property identified on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded as to trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/17/2011 at Reel/Frame: 4643/0079; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded as to patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/20/2011 at Reel/Frame: 027091/0464; and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement as to trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/2/2012 at Reel/Frame: 4834/0882; and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement was recorded as to patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/2/2012 at Reel/Frame: 028712/0586.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates the Agreement and the Supplemental Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property identified on <u>Schedules A, B, and C</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Borrowers all right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Collateral, and terminates the Agreement. The Agent hereby authorizes the Borrowers, or the Borrowers' authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as

Collateral Agent

By: Anthony Casciano
Name:

Title: Senior Vice President

By:
Name:

Paul Pameaur

Title: Paul Ramseur

Vice President/Head of Risk Mgt.

Schedule A

I. DRI Newco LLC Registered Patents

			A1:	A1:	Registration		
			Application	Application	or Grant		
Title	Country	Owner/Applicant	Number	Date	Number	Grant Date	Status
Retainer							
Clip for							
Ribbon							
Cable		Digital					
Connectors	USA	Recorders, Inc.	10/822,974	13-Apr-04	6,851,964	2/8/2005	Granted
LED Sign							
Cover and							
Method of							
Manufactur		Digital					
e	USA	Recorders, Inc.	10/869,305	16-Jun-04	7,287,878	10/30/2007	Granted

II. DRI Newco LLC Patent Applications

					Registration		
			Application	Application	or Grant	Grant	
Title	Country	Owner/Applicant	Number	Date	Number	Date	Status
Window							
Including							
Built-In							
Display							
Signage	USA		61/525,409	19-Aug-11	N/A	Pending	

III. Luminator Holding L.P.Registered Patents

	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/		
Title	App. No.	App. Date	Record Owner	Status
Infrared Filter System for			Luminator Holding	
Fluorescent Lighting	6,515,413	2/4/03	L.P.	Issued
Infrared Filter System for			Luminator Holding	
Fluorescent Lighting	6,741,024	5/25/04	L.P.	Issued
Infrared Filter System for			Luminator Holding	
Fluorescent Lighting	7,452,104	11/18/08	L.P.	Issued
			Luminator Holding	
LED Lighting System	7,067,995	6/27/06	L.P.	Issued
			Luminator Holding	
LED Lighting System	7,148,632	12/12/06	L.P.	Issued

EAST\74282686.1

Apparatus for				
Establishing Substantially				
Uniform Distribution of			Luminator Holding	
Light	7,061,690	6/13/06	L.P.	Issued
Method of Installing an				
Electronic Display			Luminator Holding	
Device on a Vehicle	7,191,506	3/20/07	L.P.	Issued
Display Device with Rail			Luminator Holding	
Support	7,131,226	11/07/06	L.P.	Issued
Display Device with Rail			Luminator Holding	
Support	7,231,734	6/18/07	L.P.	Issued

IV. Luminator Holding L.P.Patent Applications

	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/		
Title	App. No.	App. Date	Record Owner	Status
Lighting Method and	12/596083	05/02/08	Luminator Holding	Filed
System			L.P.	
System and Method for	61/308, 87	2/22/10	Luminator Holding	Filed
Wireless Control of Signs			L.P.	
System and Method for	61/285,131	12/09/09	Luminator Holding	Filed
Monitoring Signage			L.P.	
System of a Transit				
Vehicle				
System and Method for	61/303,101	2/10/10	Luminator Holding	Filed
Thermal Imaging			L.P.	
Searchlight				
LCD TFT Sign for On-	61/314,946	3/17/10	Luminator Holding	Filed
board Use in Public			L.P.	
Transportation				
Thermoplastic Stake	61//331,139	5/4/10	Luminator Holding	Filed
Mounting System and			L.P.	
Method				

EAST\74282686.1

Schedule B

I. DRI Newco LLC Trademarks:

			Application	Registration	Grant		Expiry
Mark	Country	Owner/Applicant	Number	Number	Date	Status	Date
Tomorrow's							
Technology							
Coloring							
Today's		TwinVision na,					
Transit	USA	Inc.	76/636,317	3,667,073	8/11/2009	Registered	8/11/2015
MobiLite	USA	DRI Corporation	77/723,716	3832759	8/10/10	Registered	8/10/16
Twin Vision	USA	DRI Corporation	75/157,950	2,166,426	6/16/1998	Registered	6/16/2018
ELYSE	USA	DRI Corporation	75/181,268	2,166,496	6/16/1998	Registered	6/16/2018

II. Luminator Holding L.P. Trademarks:

Serial Number	Registration #	Word Mark	Live/Dead	Country
76610806	3043861	SKYTHEATER	Live	United States
76610805	3043860	SKYMOTION	Live	United States
74111557	1764093	LUMINATOR	Live	United States
73823594	1603514	MATRIX: MAX	Live	United States
73817100	1604429	GTI	Live	United States
85063469	Application	LCD: MAX	Live	United States

III. DRI Newco LLC Domain Names

All domains are registered with godaddy.com

Domain Name	Create Date	Expiration Date
DRICORP.BIZ	7/9/2007	7/8/2014
DRI-CORP.BIZ	7/13/2007	7/12/2014
DRICORP.COM.BR		7/15/2013
DRI-CORP.COM.BR		7/15/2013
DRICORP.INFO	7/9/2007	7/9/2014
DRI-CORP.INFO	7/13/2007	7/13/2014
DRICORP.NET	7/9/2007	5/16/2015
DRI-CORP.NET	7/13/2007	5/16/2015
DRICORP.NET.BR		7/15/2013
DRI-CORP.NET.BR		7/15/2013
DRICORP.ORG	7/9/2007	7/9/2014
DRI-CORP.ORG	7/13/2007	7/13/2014
DRICORP.US	7/9/2007	7/8/2014

EAST\74282686.1

Domain Name	Create Date	Expiration Date
DRI-CORP.US	7/13/2007	7/12/2014
DRICORPORATION.BIZ	2/22/2008	2/21/2015
DRICORPORATION.COM	2/22/2008	5/16/2015
DRICORPORATION.COM.BR		7/15/2013
DRICORPORATION.INFO	4/11/2011	4/11/2014
DRICORPORATION.NET	2/22/2008	5/16/2015
DRICORPORATION.NET.BR		7/15/2013
DRICORPORATION.ORG	2/22/2008	2/22/2015
DRIINC.ORG	12/2/2010	12/2/2014
MOBIVISION.INFO	11/30/2010	11/30/2013
MOBIVISION.ME	11/30/2010	11/30/2013
MOBIVISION.US	11/30/2010	11/29/2013
ROBINSONTURNEY.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
ROBINSONTURNEY.COM	1/4/2005	5/16/2015
ROBINSONTURNEY.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
ROBINSONTURNEY.NET	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
ROBINSONTURNEY.ORG	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
ROBINSONTURNEY.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TBUS.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TBUS.COM	3/15/2000	5/16/2013
TBUS.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TRANSITMEDIA.BIZ	7/16/2010	7/15/2015
TRANSITMEDIA.INFO	7/16/2010	7/16/2015
TRANSITMEDIA.US	7/16/2010	7/15/2015
TWINVISION.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWIN-VISION.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISION.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWIN-VISION.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWIN-VISION.NET	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWIN-VISION.ORG	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWIN-VISION.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISIONNA.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISIONNA.COM	11/11/1998	5/16/2013
TWINVISIONNA.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNA.NET	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNA.ORG	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNA.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.COM	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.NET	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.ORG	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONNAINC.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015

Domain Name	Create Date	Expiration Date
TWINVISIONSIGNS.BIZ	5/16/2007	5/15/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.COM	12/22/2004	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.INFO	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.NET	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.ORG	5/16/2007	5/16/2015
TWINVISIONSIGNS.US	5/16/2007	5/15/2015

IV. Luminator Holding L.P. Domain Names:

Domain name:	Registered to:		
Luminatorusa.com	Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein		
	Road, Plano, Texas 75074.		
Luminatortechnologygroup.com	Luminator product manager with location being 900		
	Klein Road, Plano, Texas 75074.		
Luminatortg.com	Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein		
	Road, Piano, Texas 75074.		
luminatortgusa.com	Current I.T. Manager with location being 900 Klein		
	Road, Plano, Texas 75074.		
luminatormasstransit.com	Luminator product manager, with location being 900		
	Klein Road, Plano, Texas 75074.		

EAST\74282686.1

Schedule C

I. Luminator Holding L.P. Copyrights None.

II. Luminator Holding L.P. Copyrights

Type of Work	Copyright Number	Date of Registration	Full Title	Country
Computer File	TX0002021233	September 26, 1986	Message Writer; Model 610	United States
Text	TX0002070942	April 24, 1987	Message Writer; Model 610, User's Manual and Quick Reference Manual	United States
Text	TX0002576402	April 27, 1989	Message Writer Model 620; version 1.00	United States
Computer File	TX0002792925	June 6, 1989	Message Writer Model 620; version 1.00	United States

EAST\74275417.3

PATENT REEL: 032910 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 05/16/2014